UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doctt. 1713106132 Fee: $43.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/11/2017 12:45 PM Pg: 1of5

Prepared through interactive software by:
Scott Croy
Graybar Electric

Please Return To:

Graybar Electris: .
c/o Mail Center SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

14525 SW Millikar. \d=v, #7790 Reference 1D 658271
Beaverton, Oregon 97008-2343

SURCONTRACTOR'S CLAIM OF LIEN

In the Office of the Recorder of Dezay
County of Cook County, State of Ihineis

Claimant: Property Owner:

Graybar Electric Smart Choice MRI

900 Regency Drive 13532 N. Port Washington Rd # 1b
Glendale Heights, lllinois 60139 NMequan, Wisconsin 53092

Hiring Party: 737 NCRI'H MICHIGAN AVE
Great Lakes Electrical 737 N MICH!GAN AVE

1316 Old Skokie Road Chicago, lllineis 50611

Highland Park, lllincis 60035
Prime Contractor:

Reed Construction
600 W Jackson Bivd, Suite 500
Chicago, lilinois 60661

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FOLLOWING PAGE



1713106132 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Claimant furnished labor, materials, services, tools and/or equipment of the following general
description at the Property ("Services"): Electrical Material

The Contract: Amount Due and Claimed:
After deducting just offsets and credits, and
accounting for all change orders, the amount

Type of Contract Written demanded in this lien by the CLAIMANT is:

Date of CfJnt.ract December 20, 2016 $14,623.13
Last Furnishing Date  January 24, 2017
Total ContractAmount $14,623.13

Property:

The real property upciwhich the Project is constructed is the following described parcel(s) of land,
and includes any and air structures and improvements located thereon, to which are to be charged
with this Lien (the "Subject “roperty"):

Address: 737 N Michigan 4, Chicago, lllinois 60611

County: Cook County

Legally Described As: Please see attached

THE UNDERSIGNED LIEN CLAIMANT, above-identified as the CLAIMANT, hereby files a claim
for a Mechanics Lien against the above-identfied PROPERTY OWNER, and all other parties having
or claiming an interest in the real estate above-ilentified as the PROPERTY:; a claim for a
Mechanics Lien is further asserted against the above- identified PRIME CONTRACTOR.

The CLAIMANT asserts that as of the above-indicated date of contract, the PROPERTY OWNER
owned the property above-described as the PROPERTY.

Upon information and belief, the CLAIMANT asserts that the PRGFSRTY OWNER, or one
knowingly permitted by it to do so, entered into a contract with the PRiWZ CONTRACTOR wherein
the PRIME CONTRACTOR was to provide labor, materials, equipment, ‘andior other services for the
construction of repairs, alterations and/or improvements upon the PROPERTY.

The CLAIMANT contracted with the HIRING PARTY by entering into the contract avove-identified
and described as the CONTRACT. The contract was such that the CLAIMANT wou'd provide the
above-described SERVICES to the PROPERTY for the total cost of the contract, above-identified.
The CLAIMANT states that it did so provide the above-described SERVICES.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE



1713106132 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The CLAIMANT !ast furnished labor and/or materials to the PROPERTY on the date above-
indicated.

After giving the PROPERTY OWNER, PRIME CONTRACTOR and all other interested and relevant
parties all just credits, offsets and payments, the balance unpaid, due and owing to the CLAIMANT

is above-identified as the AMOUNT OF CLAIM; for which, with interest, the CLAIMANT claims liens
on the PROPERTY and improvements.

Notice has been provided to the PROPERTY OWNER, and persons otherwise interested in the
above described PROPERTY, as to the status of the undersigned as subcontractor as provided by
the Mechanics_ien Act (Il Rev Stat ch 82 {15, 24 (1991); 770 ILCS 60/5 and 60/24 (1992)).

Signature of Claimzn?, and Verification

State of _{ouiy;amac ', County of O lzem >

I, Harrison Mire, the undersigned, being of lawful age and being first duly sworn upon oath, do state
that | am the authorized, limited 2(1n disclosed agent of the Claimant named herein, appointed for
the purposes of filing this Claim of Lien, and that | have read the foregoing Claim of Lien, know the
contents thereof, and as an agent appointed by the Claimant to sign the instrument | have been
provided and thereby have knowledge oi thie facts, and certify that based thereupon, upon my
information and belief the foregoing is true a:id-correct, and that | believe them to be true.

Claimant, Graybar Electric
siured by Authorized and Disclosed Agent

Print Name: Harrison Mire
Dated: May 09, 2017

Sworn to and subscribed before me, undersigned Notary Public in and«3i the above listed State and
County/Parish, on this May 09, 2017, by Harrison Mire, who is known to me, or satisfactorily proved
to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, and whe acknowledged that

he/she gxecutgdhis document in the capacity indicated for the principal named:

Notary Public




1713106132 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

~ g

Bl BB B IS B I B S )

=iy

b;.. r

Yy, SA!
R

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

08021669

PARCEL J:

LOTS 1-A, 1-B, 1-C, 1-0, 1-E, 1.F, 1-G, 1-H, 1, 1-4, 1-K, 2-A, 2.8, 2-C, 2-D, 3-A, 3.8, 3-C, ANQF3-D ALL
IN OLYMPIA CENTRE SUBDIVISION, A RESUBDIVISION OF THAT PART QF THE NORTHW:

SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDI

AS ONE TRALT, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT_3_IN_LILL'S CHICAGO B8R
SUBDIVISION IN ZLOCX 64 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBRIABIGN
10; THENCE NORYE-0 GEGREES 10 MINUTES §2 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE WES

3, BEING ALSO THE EAZVLINE OF NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, A DISIANE
POINT OF INTERSECTION V/(Ted THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 2.2 LOT 3; THEN SOUTH
B9 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH | ANCE OF 64.20 FEET TO
A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF GALD,LOT 3; THENCE SOUTH O DEGRENS 10 MINWTES 52 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID EAST LINE'A DISTANCE OF.8.00 FEET TO THE POINT O
LINE OF THE NORTH 10.20 FEET OF LOT "A”" IN LILL'S GEICAGO BREWERY COMPANY’S SUBDIVISION,
AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH £9 DEGREES 54 MINUTE COND§ EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE A

DISTANCE OF 45.80 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF, THE WES 9-1/2 INCHES OF SAID LOT “A";
THENCE NORTH O DEGREES 10 MINUTES 67 sscw;q

NG SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF

10.20 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINEOF SAN L EING ALSQ THE SOUTHEALY TERMINUS
OF A 15 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY, THENCE 'DEJG‘EES 4 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 15.00 FEET
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT “A”" T OF (N ERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION
OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 1 IN WARE'S RESORBIVISION OF LOT 6 IN LILL'S CHICAGO BREWERY
r ULL'S CHICAZLPY BREWERY COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION

, EGREES 10 ML TES 52 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID

EXTENDED LINE AND SAIDAVEST ORR.OF LOT 1. BEING ALSO THE EACT LINE OF THE 15 FOOT PURLIC
ALLEY, A DISTANCE OF. 728w OUFHE NORTHWEST CORNER O LOT1 IN WARE'S RESUBDIVISION,
JTH BRPEGREES 47 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EALT ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF

REBUBDIVISION, AND ALONG THE NORTH LINE-OF LOTS 11, 12, 13 AND
MPANY'S RESUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, BEYS ALSO THE SOUTH LINE
AN  DISTANCE OF 175.71 FEET TO THE NORTHMEAST CORNER OF LOT 14 IN
WERY COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION, AFORESAID; THENCE SOUT'.0 DEGREES 10
(! EST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 14, A DISTANCE CF 170 00 FEET TO
CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 58 SFCaNDS WEST
UTH LINE OF LOTS 12, 13 AND 14 OF LILL'S CHICAGO BREWERY COMPANY'S
BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF A PUBLIC ALLEY, A BISTANCE OF 85,05 FEST 70O THE

: ERMINUS OF AN ALLEY VACATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED JANUARY 18, 1074, AS
DOSEMENT NUMBER 22586371, THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 52 SECONDS WEST ALONG
ERMINAL LINE A DISTANCE OF 16.25 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 0 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
ECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF A 10 FOOT ALLEY LYING EAST AND ADJOINING LOTS "¢
AND 10 IN LILL'S CHICAGO BREWERY COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION. AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 126.92
FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY TERMINUS OF SAID 10 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY: THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
TEAMINAL LINE AND ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 3 TO 10 IN ULL'S CHICAGO BREWERY
COMPANY’S RESUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF EAST SUPERIOR STREET, A
DISTANCE OF 235.06 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3, BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND
14 IN LILL'S CHIGRG
OF EAST Chf

SYII63L. 0 A1ILIIR 12540 £RA3Te

N SY NE Y R NI RN RE NI A NE NI NN NN

-

E’I &

i
A3

?:a

EEREEF R D

4} 2!

TEF

r

HER

Ll
R

rh

;"F’




Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ

1713106132 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 18] Ibdedagbido Bat i obidadich il Berdidudiiodlil lednlbd b ARlodiladil I

DOCUMENT NUMBER 85070356, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, SUPPORT AND UTILITIES INCLUDING EASEMENTS FOR
OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ELEVATOR PITS, SHAFTS, EQUIPMENT, ETC.,
ALL A5 DEFINED AND DECLARED IN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, EASEMENTS CHARGES AND LIENS
FOR OLYMPIA CENTRE DATED JUNE 27, 1985 AND RECORDED JUNE 27, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85080144
OVER AND ACROSS VARIOUS LOTS AND PORTIONS OF LOTS IN OLYMPIA CENTRE SUBDI
SECTIONIC, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDL
COUNTY, ILL NS,

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT AND OTHEARIGHTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT ,s'-‘ REATED
BY DECLARATION OF EAGEMENTS AND AGREEMENTS DATED JUNE 17, 198 §AND RECQADED JULY 27,
1981 AS DOCUMENT NLZGBER 25950376 OVER AND UPON THAT ER "

LABELED “VEHICULAR
MANEUVERING AREA” ON EXHIZIT J TO SAID DECLARATION IN CQUK COUNTYREINOIS.

\

Common Address \N 802166‘)
Olympia Centre \/’
737 North Michigan #Mvénu o h
Chicago, Illincis

17-20-200-07%7
17-10-200-078
17-10-200-079
17-10-200-080
17-10-200-081

- 17-10-200-082

17-30-200-083
17-10-200-084
17-310-200-085
17-10-200-086

9323620 .1 111298 L1540 53437478

Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁr

CTEERNMA R R R R R EEE R




